RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

WHEREAS, the City of Montgomery, Texas City Council (the "City Council") finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Montgomery, (Geographic Area) that the Update Patrol Fleet Project be operated for the year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Montgomery agreed to provide applicable matching funds for the said project as required by the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grants grant application; and

WHEREAS, the City of Montgomery agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Office of the Governor funds, City of Montgomery assures that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full; and

WHEREAS, the City of Montgomery designates the City Administrator as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the gran on behalf of the applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY CITY COUNCIL, THAT:

The City Council approves submission of the grant application for the Update Patrol Fleet Project to the Office of the Governor.

PASSED	AND APPROVED	by the City Counci	l of the City of Mo	ontgomery, Texas on	this
day of	2022.				

	CITY OF MONTGOMERY, TEXAS	
ATTEST:	Sara Countryman, Mayor	
Nici Browe City Secretary		